33
Fan:
• Sheet steel casing.
• External terminal box.
• Easy, rapid installation.
• Support foot included.
Motor:
• 3-speed motors with long-life ball bearings
and IP44 protection.
• Single-phase 220-240 V 50/60 Hz.
• Operating temperature -25 °C +60 °C.
Finish:
• Anti-corrosive finish on galvanised sheet
steel.
Order code
CA/LINE    20
Nozzle diameter
in mm
CA/LINE: Circular in line duct extractor
fans with 3-speed motors
In-line circular duct extractor fans with 3-speed motors.
CA/LINE
Technical characteristics
CA/LINE-10 2700 / 2100 0.24 53 250 43 2.8 2018
CA/LINE-12 2650 / 2050 0.23 52 320 40 2.8 2018
CA/LINE-15 2650 / 2000 0.24 55 470 37 4.8 2018
CA/LINE-16 2650 / 2000 0.24 55 490 36 4.8 2018
CA/LINE-20 2700 / 2450 0.45 110 870 43 6.2 2018
CA/LINE-25 2400 / 1600 0.70 165 1070 47 6.6 2018
CA/LINE-31 2500 / 2300 0.64 150 1310 46 6.9 2018
Speed
Max/min
(r/min)
Maximum admissible